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List of current Fatherhood providers 

DYCD contacts: 
Allyson Walker-BasdenScott Leach 
646-343-6436                                     646-343-6424   or   Cell 347-853-4251 
abasden@dycd.nyc.govSleach@dycd.nyc.gov 
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Brooklyn Bureau of Community 
Services-Brooklyn 
91350A 

1835 Sterling Pl 
Brooklyn, NY  
11224 

516-469-2906 
	
hlila@wearebcs.org	
	

Hubert Lila 

Forestdale, Inc. 

91351A 
 

 
203-07 Hollis Ave.  
New York, 11429 

718-263-0740 
	
Dcarter@forestdaleinc.org Derek Carter   

Friends of Island Academy 

91352A 
424 East 147th Street 
Bronx, New York  
10455 

718-653-5301 
646-648-2281C 

	
rdejesus@friendsny.org  

Robert DeJesus 

Fund for the City/Center for 
Court Innovation 

91353A 

314 West 54th Street, 
New York, New York 
10019 

646-264-1339 
 
cotis@nycourts.gov 
 

 
(Jordan))  
 Clyde Otis 

Rising Ground 
        91354A 

1529 Williamsbridge Rd 
Bronx, NY  
10461 

718-794-8229 
	
PMartin@risingground.org 
 

Paul Marin 

SCO Family of Service 
91355A 

1360 Fulton Ave. 
Brooklyn NY 
11233 

917-966-4690 
 

rantioco@sco.org Robert Antioco 

United Activities Unlimited 
       91356A 

400 Victory Blvd 
Staten Island, NY  
10301 

718-448-5151 
 

 
Gbgrau@unitedactivities.org Guillermo Grau 

City Wide 
 

 
 

 

The Fortune Society, Inc. 
          91357A 

29-76 Northern Blvd. 
Long Island City, NY 
11101 347-510-3619 

	
pramjohn@fortunesociety.org Patricia 

Ramjohn 

	
 

 
 

 


